
 

   
 ACADEMIC TERM DATES for St Matthias of The Spire Learning Trust 2024 to 2025 

 

 AUTUMN TERM 
Staff Professional Development Monday 2nd September 2024 – School Closed 
Staff Professional Development  Tuesday 3rd September 2024 – School Closed  
SCHOOL & NURSERY OPEN                    at 8.45am Wednesday 4th September 2024 
SCHOOL & NURSERY CLOSE   at 3.15pm Friday 25th October 2024 
HALF TERM BREAK   Saturday 26th October to Sunday 3rd November 2024 
SCHOOL & NURSERY OPEN  at 8.45am Monday 4th November 2024  
SCHOOL & NURSERY CLOSE  at 3.15pm Thursday 19th December 2024  
Staff Professional Development Friday 20th December 2024 – School Closed 
      

SPRING TERM 
SCHOOL & NURSERY OPEN  at 8.45am Monday 6th January 2025  
SCHOOL & NURSERY CLOSE  at 3.15pm Friday 14th February 2025  
HALF TERM BREAK      Saturday 15th to Sunday 23rd February 2025 
SCHOOL & NURSERY OPEN  at 8.45am Monday 24th February 2025  
SCHOOL & NURSERY CLOSE  at 3.15pm Friday 11th April 2025  
               

SUMMER TERM 
SCHOOL & NURSERY OPEN  at 8.45am Monday 28th April 2025  
MAY DAY (School Closed)  Monday 5th May 2025  - School Closed 
SCHOOL & NURSERY CLOSE  at 3.15pm Friday 23rdMay 2025 
HALF TERM BREAK      Saturday 24th May to Monday 2nd June 2025 
Staff Professional Development Monday 2nd June 2025 – School Closed 
SCHOOL & NURSERY END  at 3.15pm Friday 18th July 2025 
Staff Professional Development Monday 21st July 2025  – School Closed    
The children attend school each year for 190 days. The staff work for 195 days per year.  
The five Teacher Education Days are for staff training, the dates vary each year and are often held at other venues or online.   
  

  
  


